

ITEM NO.MM-6B

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9914/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in CMA No.2218/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BABU LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Narender Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr.Amal Vyas, Adv.
 Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable on 09.04.2012. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

Shri Narender Sharma, the counsel assisting Shri Parag
Tripathi, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No.14,
accepts notice. Shri Tripathi says that till the next date, his

2

client will not transfer or alienate the suit property in any
manner whatsoever.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents, returnable on
09.04.2012. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Till the next date, the remaining respondents are
directed not to alienate the suit property.

It shall be the petitioners' duty to serve the respondents before the next date of hearing failing which the interim order passed today shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master