

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9914/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in CMA No.2218/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BABU LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and  
bringing on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) NO.18158-18164/2012

SLP(C) NO.18420/2012

SLP(C)No.10363/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing  
O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.Narayan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. N.M.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. J.K.Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Mittal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Narender M. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aarthy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aanchal Yadav, Adv.  
  
Mr. Babu Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Narender M. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aanchal Yadav, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs.V.Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

For further arguments, put up on 13.03.2013.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master