

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9914/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in CMA No.2218/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

BABU LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and bringing on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

With

S.L.P.(C) NOS.18158-18164 OF 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18420 OF 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.10363/2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanioum, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 9914/2012 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.

In other SLPs Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Narayan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishe Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra, Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.,.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that hearing of these matters is likely to take about three hours.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, we direct that all the matters be listed on 24.09.2013.

The parties may, if so advised, file additional documents within a week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master