

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9914/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012  
in CMA No. 2218/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At  
Jaipur)

BABU LAL &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and  
directions and impleadment and permission to file synopsis and list  
of dates)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10363/2012

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18158-18164/2012

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18420/2012

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.A. Sundaram Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr.J.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms.S. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Noopur, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.07.16

17:24:01 IST

Reason:

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. N.M.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra A. Adv.

Mr. Ankoor Sood, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandru, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri ,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG.  
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Dushyan Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv M. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsheer, AAG  
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.  
Mr. Yishu Priyas, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matters on 17th July, 2014 for final disposal.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER